LM120QML
December 16, 2010
Series 3-Terminal Negative Regulators
General Description
The LM120 series are three-terminal negative regulators with
a fixed output voltage of −5V, −12V, and −15V, and up to 1.5A
load current capability. Where other voltages are required, the
LM137 and LM137HV series provide an output voltage range

TO-3 (K) 20W 1.5A
TO-39 (H) 2W 0.5A
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM120H-5.0/883  H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM120H-12/883  H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM120H-15/883  H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM120K-12/883  K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
LM120K-15/883  K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
LM120KG–5 MD8  (Note 1) Bare Die
LM120KG–12 MD8  (Note 1) Bare Die
LM120KG–15 MD8  (Note 1) Bare Die
Note 1: FOR ADDITIONAL DIE INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT THE HI REL WEB SITE AT: www.national.com/analog/space/level_die
Connection Diagrams